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BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

County of Cook and State of Illinois

PERSONNEL REPORT
SUMMER FULL-TIME FACULTY ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

Daley College

Name

Ashraf,Mohammad
Baldwin,Felicia
Capen,Gerry L
Carey,James M
Crenshaw,Michael
Fuoco,Erick
Jones,Brenda Yvette
Kahvand,Hassan
Kodogeorgiou,Athanassios E
Malo,Peter E
Mustari,Charles R
Samuels,Karen S
Simon,Horace L
Terrell-Hearns,Joy M

Harold Washington College

Name

Dunkley Jr,Larnell
Grisanti,Rodney
Madsen,John
Ross,Charlie Mae
Ruzicka,Dolores
Turner,Molly M

Kennedy King College

Name

Clancy,Anne M.
Foster,Glenn
Halligan,Gerry
Junious,Meryl
Mitchell,Gail

Prassas,Maria N

SUMMER 2011 FULL-TIME FACULTY ASSIGNMENTS

Course

Biology |

Financial Accounting

Organic Chemistry |

Human Structure & Function II
Composition

General Chemistry |

Special Topics Nursing

Basic Chemistry |

Gen Physics Il Electric & Magnetic

Human Structure & Function |

Calculus & Analytic Geometry |

Special Topics Nursing
General Education Math
Practicum In Pre-School

Course

Composition

Individual Project
Individual Art Projects
Food Service Sanitation
Basic Writing Skills
Special Topics In English

Course

Summer Clinic

Steering & Suspend Systems
Summer Clinic
Developmental Read Skills |
Website Design |

Critique Of Den Literature

Number of
Assighments

P N R, RPN NNPRNRNNRN

Number of
Assignments

B R W N R R

Number of
Assignments

P N R NN R

AUGUST 4, 2011

Amount

12,254.60
5,771.19
17,826.98
11,545.89
4,664.58
11,731.88
5,903.28
9,911.12
10,574.14
11,117.28
7,489.32
5,649.60
14,741.22
6,697.80

B2 Vo Vs RV S V2 S V0 SV V2 R V2 T V2 S Vo R VR V R V2

Amount

6,138.25
4,142.13
3,984.14
11,259.84
5,410.83
1,239.22

wv n n un n n

Amount

9,812.13
8,058.53
11,045.00
4,648.25
5,950.86
2,885.39

v nn n un n n
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SUMMER 2011 FULL-TIME FACULTY ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) AUGUST 4, 2011

Kennedy King College (cont'd)

Name Course w Amount
- - Assighments -
Prassas,Maria N Summer Clinic 1 S 8,661.33
Ruiz,Perpetua Intro To Microcomputers 1 S 5,215.60
Malcolm X College

Name Course A—I\::mnbr:re::s Amount
Davis IV,Edward C General Course | Social Science 1 S 3,350.00
Shah,Harendra Pathophysiology | for PA 1 S 3,579.07
Shah,Harendra Professional Development Pa 1 S 1,788.86
Olive-Harvey College

Name Course A—I\::mnbr:;::s Amount
Allen,Armstead Intro To African-American Studies 1 S 6,496.47
Beck,Melloney Lu Shen Develop Reading Skills 11 1 S 4,271.50
Brown,Barbara A Composition 2 S 10,821.66
Cutcher,Andrew J Composition 1 S 5,873.67
Graham,Michele A College Success Seminar 1 S 5,159.42
Johnson,Jacqueline B. Intro To African-American Studies 1 S 4,142.13
Jordan,Keith T Calculus & Analytic Geometry | 1 S 10,212.42
Lakin,Todd O First Course Spanish 1 S 6,773.80
Ma,Szu-Chen Intro To Microcomputers 1 S 3,963.87
Manns,Cynthia L Intro To Study Of Society 1 S 3,963.87
Russ,Daniel J General Course | Physical Science 2 S 10,826.37
Scully,Joseph D Introduction To Music 1 S 5,753.67
Zoller,David J Gen Physics | Mechanics & Wave Mot 2 S 11,987.97
Truman College

ame cos et o
Allen,Donna M. Nursing Procedure & Alt in Homeostasis IV 1 S 9,883.99
Bart,George R Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 13,312.23
Gulias,Max Composition 1 S 6,104.58
Harmon,Loretta Special Topics Nursing 1 S 6,305.38
Hijjawi,Al H Begin Algebra with Geometry 1 S 9,888.62
Liu,Yue Composition 2 S 13,038.98
Mensah,Kathy Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis Il 2 S 10,593.10
Onoda,James M. General Education Biology 2 S 8,346.93
Panagoulias,Panagiotis D General Course | Physical Science 2 S 10,666.70
Romba,Mary Kay Special Topics Nursing 1 S 10,649.11
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Wright College

Name

Anast,Hara
Anast,Hara
Anderson,Beverly
Anzaldo,Alicia J
Battle,Stephanie D
Bonner,Susie A.
Bonner,Susie A.
Bruckert,Vincent J
Bruckert,Vincent J
Buchcic,Stanislaw
Buchcic,Stanislaw
Burt,Jean
Choe,lessica C.
Colman,Hellen E
Cordero,Luz-Maritza
Csaszar,Sonia
Dobria,Lidia
Doss,Helen M
Duggal,Vinay
Espiritu,Doris J
Feller,Van

Feller,Van
Fleming,Lillian J
Gammon,Betty J
Gammon,Betty J
Gans,Bruce M
Gans,Bruce M
Gbur,Alan T
Greif,Matthew D
Gudehithlu,Sharda K
Gudehithlu,Sharda K
Gunderson,Roberta L
Ham,Patrick M
Hartman,Elizabeth M
Hartman,Elizabeth M
Helwink,Jonathan
Helwink,Jonathan
Hernandez,Fred
Hernandez,Jose L
Hernandez,Jose L
Herzog,Henry
Hoover,Polly R
Iffland,Lisa K

SUMMER 2011 FULL-TIME FACULTY ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Course

Basic Writing Skills

Develop Reading Skills 11
Nursing Fundamentals |

Biology |

Composition

Introduction To Business
Managerial Accounting
Composition

Women's Literature

Calculus & Analytic Geometry |
Calculus & Analytic Geometry Il
Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 2
Composition

Calculus & Analytic Geo lll
Practicum In Addict Treatment
Intro To Arts & Ideas
Introductory Statistics
Composition

Pre Calculus

Basic Chemistry |

Financial Accounting
Introduction To Business

World Geography

Nursing Fundamentals |

Nursing Thru Life Span Il
Develop Reading Skills Il

Fiction

Intro To Microcomputers
General Microbiology

Calculus For Bus &Social Science
Differential Equations

Human Structure & Function lI
Children's Theater Workshop
Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 2
Nursing Thru Life Span Il

History American People From 1865
Phi Theta Kappa Leadership Development
Intro To Microcomputers
General Education Math
Introductory Statistics

General Microbiology
Non-Western Humanities
Fieldwork Level Il
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Number of
Assignments Amount
$ 5,177.68
$ 5,177.68
$  18,575.06
$  10,125.23
$  15,140.20
$ 3,638.55
$ 4,851.09
$ 5,873.68
$ 5,873.68
$ 8,624.93
$ 5,175.48
$  11,796.27
$ 4,365.52
$ 7,662.14
$ 8,193.26
$ 4,698.95
$ 6,750.71
$  10,999.36
$ 8,799.49
$ 8,283.26
$ 5,503.06
$ 4,127.56
$ 6,688.88
$  13,224.27
$ 1,888.78
$ 7,081.26
$ 7,081.26
$ 6,074.74
$ 7,585.36
$ 8,438.07
$ 5,063.35
$  12,058.92
$ 4,760.00
$ 5,864.88
$ 5,864.86
$ 3,926.48
$ 3,926.48
$ 6,984.84
$ 4,957.84
$ 4,957.84
$ 9,973.73
$ 5,175.48
$ 7,312.96
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SUMMER 2011 FULL-TIME FACULTY ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) AUGUST 4, 2011

Wright College (cont'd)

Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
- - Assignments -
Iffland, Lisa K Foundations/Human Occupation 2 S 7,312.96
Jake-Matthews,Charmaine E General Psychology 1 S 4,991.22
Janus,Paul J Human Biology 2 S 8,812.04
Jaskot-Inclan,Maria A Fund Of Speech Communication 2 S 10,810.18
Jefferies,Karen Ann Image Evaluation 1 S 1,929.81
Jefferies,Karen Ann Radiographic Procedures | 2 S 5,789.44
Jefferies,Karen Ann Radiography Clinical Ed | 1 S 7,720.69
Jon,Sohee Nursing Thru Life Span Il 1 S 8,371.97
Joseph,Rosamma Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry 1 S 6,321.29
Kalaw,Benito O Organic Chemistry | 2 S 14,725.70
King,Dennis M Radiography Clinical Ed IV 1 S 17,582.81
Krause,Cynthia J Basic Writing Skills 1 S 7,244.18
Krause,Cynthia J Develop Reading Skills Il 1 S 7,244.18
Leonard,Rory General Drawing 1 S 4,876.95
Levy,Ira D Composition 2 S 11,494.36
Lewis,Qiana College Algebra 2 S 9,915.68
Marshall,Noah Human Structure & Function Il 2 S 6,833.59
Mehmeti,Ismail Introduction To Music 2 S 8,102.32
Menezes,Warren J Basic Chemistry | 2 S 10,899.19
Misayah,Rowena P Biology | 2 S 11,117.31
Mitchell, Tracy General Chemistry Il 2 S 11,719.30
Montero,Ines R Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 2 2 S 11,547.75
Mustari,Joseph General Psychology 2 S 8,799.50
Nadas,Julius Z College Algebra 1 S 10,649.14
Nkuku,Christopher N Human Structure & Function | 2 S 10,350.20
Nurnberger,David A Architecture-Cad 2 S 8,168.74
Nurnberger,David A Com Aid Des | Arch Draft Tec 1 S 4,084.37
Ochwat,Krzysztof General Chemistry | 2 S 11,731.92
Onuoha,David C Calculus & Analytic Geometry | 1 S 10,212.45
Oyugi,Joseph Field Biology 2 S 8,007.13
Papageorgiu,Panagos N Math For Elem Teachers | 1 S 7,057.16
Papageorgiu,Panagos N Math For Elementary Teachers I 1 S 7,057.16
Peer,Virginia Nursing Thru Life Span Il 2 S 6,445.88
Petersen,Michael W Composition 2 S 11,241.36
Polotsky,Victoria Calculus & Analytic Geometry Il 1 S 2,885.07
Polotsky,Victoria Pre Calculus 1 S 8,657.38
Pravica,Walter J General Chemistry Il 2 S 21,298.26
Rarick,Helen Terminology For Med Careers 2 S 8,965.90
Renda,Patricia A Composition 1 S 6,666.18
Rueda,Ernesto Composition 1 S 4,648.26
Sanders-Betzold,Suzanne Composition 1 S 4,954.86
Silva,Johannah Agnes J. Art Appreciation 1 S 4,233.28
Silva,Johannah Agnes J. Water Color Painting 2 S 4,232.23
Valentino,Maria R General Chemistry | 2 S 13,501.42
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SUMMER 2011 FULL-TIME FACULTY ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) AUGUST 4, 2011
Wright College (cont'd)
Name Course A%r:re::s Amount
Vasquez,Antonio Amador Principles Of Economics | 2 S 7,463.36
Weaver,Arlene Basic Writing Skills 2 S 14,800.04
Zanabria,Manuel Energy Physics | Mechanics & Wave Mot 2 S 10,429.93
Zenes,James History American People To 1865 2 S 8,077.64
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